Day 2 -47,94 +72,77 +16,47

Day 3 -48,37 +78,27 +17,36

Day 4 -47,67 +71,06 +14,58

Case 1

Case 2

Increase/decrease % in
comparison to case 1

2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5
20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Llobregat flow (m3/s)

El
ec

tr
ic

al
/w

at
er

 c
os

t (
%

)

2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5
20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Ter flow (m3/s)

El
ec

tr
ic

al
/w

at
er

 C
os

t (
%

)

Electrical cost regression
Water cost regression
qLl=4
qLl=3

Optimised sources case

WIDE

ist-wide.dii.unisi.it

41

WIDE

Centralized MPC: Scenario 2

 Sources flow is imposed by using real data obtained from AGBAR historical
database.

 It is an interesting case study in order to compare centralised MPC control and
current control applied regarding to transportation cost.

 It is a previous step before comparing centralised and decentralised MPC
control.

 Important improvement in electrical cost, which represents between 10% and
the 25 % of the real operation cost.

 Total cost using MPC control is between 4 and 8 % lower than the real one.

Scenario 2: Sources set at real flow

Current control

MPC

Increase/decrease % in
comparison to current control

Electrical cost Water cost Total cost

23/07/2007 33,13 66,87 100,00

24/07/2007 34,66 65,34 100,00

25/07/2007 32,00 68,00 100,00

26/07/2007 31,29 68,71 100,00

Electrical cost Water cost Total cost

23/07/2007 -23,27 +0,00 -7,71

24/07/2007 -10,56 +0,00 -3,66

25/07/2007 -20,61 +0,00 -6,59

26/07/2007 -18,58 +0,00 -5,81

0 2 0 4 0 6 0 8 0 1 0 0
0

0 . 5

1

1 . 5

2
U n d e r g r o u n d  s o u r c e s  f l o w

t i m e  ( h )

flo
w

 (
m

3/
s)

i S J D S u b
i P o u s C a s t

i C a s t e l l d e f e l s 8

i M i n a S e i x

i E s t r e l l a 1 2

i E s t r e l l a 3 4 5 6
i E t a p B e s o s

0 2 0 4 0 6 0 8 0 1 0 0
0

1

2

3

4

5

6
S u r f a c e  s o u r c e s  f l o w

t i m e  ( h )

flo
w

 (
m

3/
s)

i S J D S p f

v A b r e r a

v T e r

0 1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 5 0 6 0 7 0 8 0 9 0 1 0 0
5

6

7

8

9

1 0

1 1
T o t a l  i n p u t  f l o w

t i m e  ( h )

flo
w

 (
m

3/
s)

WIDE

ist-wide.dii.unisi.it

42

WIDE

Centralized MPC: Scenario 3 (1)

42

 In this case electrical and water costs are minimised, so it is expected a
higher improvement in the total cost referring to the scenario with fixed
sources.

 Taking into account results obtained in the first case study (constant fixed
flow in Llobregat source)  a solution with maximum average flow from
Llobregat source is expected.

 In the optimization results shown the term that guarantees stability in
control elements (pumps and valves) is on.